		-	BATANGAS CITY GOVERNME	ENT			
1			LGU				
Supplie	er: LADY ESTE	R GRAND VIL	LA RESORT AND FARM	P.O. No.:	926 (My 3 tober 27, 2023	43 pager)	
PUROK ILANG-ILANG,SAN JOSE, Address: STA. CRUZ, LAGUNA				Date: Node of Procurement: (In All VAML Procurement PR No./s 200-2023-10-015142			
Carllan				PR No./s 10	-13-2023		
Gentlen	Please furnis		he following articles subject to the term		ons contained herein	E	
	Delivery:		ER RISK REDUCTION MANAGEMENT C	Delivery Ter	m: Or Joheds		
Date of D	Delivery:			Payment	erm:		
Item No.	Unit	Quantity		PARTIES AND	Unit Cost	Amount	
	1		Balanced Brought Forward	••••	P	₽ 268,000.00	
			DAY 2		250.00	16,250.00	
	рах	65	AM SNACK: Tuna pesto and garlic b	read,	250.00	10,230.00	
	nav	65	soda in can UNCH: Breaded fish fillet with swe	et and	750.00	48,750.00	
-	pax	65	sour sauce, korean chicken wings, s	THE RESERVE AND PERSONS ASSESSED.	750.00		
			beans with fried dilis, steamed rice,				
			of the day, dessert of the day, juice		0 - 0 10 10 10		
	pax	65	PM SNACK: Chicken salad sandwich	250.00	16,250.00		
			ries, soda in can				
	pax	65	DINNER: Pork bbq, shrimp tempura	750.00	48,750.00		
			chopsuey, steamed rice, soup of the	day,			
			dessert of the day, juice				
			NCLUSIONS: Basic sound system, p				
			ables & chairs, welcome tarpaulin,				
		The state of the s	lowing coffee, complimentary brea				
			day 2) use of swimming pool. Park	ing			
			POTAL.	Manual Land			
			OTAL: hree Hundred Ninety Eight Thous	and			
Amount	t in Words)		esos only		TOTAL:		
percer	nt for every	day of dela	e the full delivery within the time ay shall be imposed. VESORT AND FARM	if no meters	Hon. BEVERLEY R		
VAN	(Signati	ure over pr	inted name)	Marie Control of the	(Authorized	Official)	
		(Date)	2023		/(
se of No	egotiated P	urchase p	ursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA	7160, this p	portion must be a	ccomplished.)	
	Sanggunian				W		
40-	ot.				/Mari		
d Corre	CE:			Date	: /Mari		

Secretary to the Sanggunian

NOTICE OF AWARD

October 26, 2023

LADY ESTER GRAND VILLA RESORT AND FARM

Purok Ilang-ilang, San Jose, Sta. Cruz, Laguna

Dear Sir/Madam:

This is with reference to the Procurement of Accommodation including Meals, Venue, and Amenities for the conduct of Seminar on Anger Management and Conflict Resolution as requested by the City Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Office, Batangas City through Negotiated Procurement under Section 53.9 – Small Value Procurement of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act No. 9184 (RA 9184).

Relative thereto and as recommended by the Bids and Awards Committee, the subject procurement is awarded to your company in the contract price equivalent to Three Hundred Ninety Eight Thousand Pesos (Php398,000.00).

Your company shall enter into contract upon receipt hereof.

Very truly yours,

HON. BEVERLEY ROSE A. DIMACUHA

City Mayor

Head of Procuring Entity

Conforme:

LADY EJER GRAND VILLA RESORT AND FARM) VANESSA GRUSTIND
Date: 10/27/2023

P. Burgos St., Batangas City website www.batangascity.gov.ph Email Address batangascitysec_pg@yahoo.com

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

"BAC RESOLUTION NO. 2023 - 822

RECOMMENDING AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF
ACCOMMODATION INCLUDING MEALS, VENUE AND AMENITIES THROUGH
NEGOTIATED PROCUREMENT (SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT) AS REQUESTED BY
THE CITY DISASTER RISK REDUCTION AND MANAGEMENT OFFICE, BATANGAS
CITY

WHEREAS, the Batangas City Government intends to procure Accommodation including Meals, Venue, and Amenities with an Obligated Purchase Request No. 200-2023-10-015142 charged under General Fund dated October 10, 2023 with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) amounting to Three Hundred Ninety Eight Thousand Pesos (Php398,000.00) for the conduct of Seminar on Anger Management and Conflict Resolution as requested by the City Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Office;

WHEREAS, Section 48, Rule XVI Alternative Methods of Procurement of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of RA 9184, otherwise known as the "Government Procurement Reform Act" provides that in order to promote economy and efficiency, the procuring entity may resort to any of the alternative methods of procurement which are Limited Source Bidding, Direct Contracting, Repeat Order, Shopping and Negotiated Procurement, provided that the most advantageous price for the government will be obtained;

WHEREAS, the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) is authorized to resort to Alternative Method of Procurement in Accordance with the provisions of Section 53.9 of the IRR of RA 9184 (Negotiated Procurement-Small Value Procurement) citing that the amount of goods being procured does not exceed the threshold prescribed by the IRR of RA 9184;

WHEREAS, the Bids and Awards Committee-Secretariat/TWG for the Procurement of Goods and Services sent Request for Quotation (RFQ's) thru the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (Philgeps) for the procurement of the above mentioned project;

WHEREAS, only LADY ESTER GRAND VILLA RESORT AND FARM with business address located at Purok Ilang-ilang, San Jose, Sta. Cruz, Laguna submitted its quotation;

WHEREAS, upon careful review and evaluation of the requirements submitted, it was found out that the aforementioned supplier sufficiently complied with all the requirements needed which resulted to the following:

SUPPLIER	BID AMOUNT	DEMADKS
I ADV ESTED CRAND VIII A DECORT AND THE	DID FUITO OIT	INTIAIWIVIV 3
LADY ESTER GRAND VILLA RESORT AND FARM	P 398.000.00	Pass

WHEREAS, the price offered by LADY ESTER GRAND VILLA RESORT AND FARM was found to be reasonable and advantageous to the City Government, if accepted;

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVED as it is Hereby Resolved, to RECOMMEND to the HOPE for the APPROVAL of the AWARD and ACCEPT the offer made by LADY ESTER GRAND VILLA RESORT AND FARM in the grand total amount of Three Hundred Ninety Eight Thousand Pesos (Php398,000.00).

RESOLVED and APPROVED unanimously, at Batangas City, this 25 October, 2023.

TEODULFO A.DEGUITO

City Legal Officer Chairman

MANOLO M. PERLADA
City Budget Officer

Membe

ARELLANO ENGR. DWIGHT VIRG

> City Engineer Member

GILDA L! GODOY, EnP City Planning & Devel. Coordinator Vice Chairman

> JOCELYN E. CANTRE City General Services Officer

Member

RODRIGO DELA ROCA, RSW, MDRM

OIC-Department Head End-user/Implementing Office

Approved:

HON. BEVERLEY ROSE City Mayor Standard Form Number : SF-GOOD-56 Revised on : May 24, 2004

Republic of the Philippines
Batangas City Government
P. Burgos St., Batangas City
Telephone No. (043)402-4209 /. (043)402-2600
www.batangascity.gov.ph
batangascitysec_pg@yahoo.com

NOTICE TO PROCEED

February 15, 2024

IMELDA MACALINTAL
Proprietress
IBN MARKETING
Purok 1, Emerald Homes Subd., Brgy.Tambo,
Lipa City

Dear Ms. Macalintal:

Very truly yours,

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to IBN MARKETING that work may commence for the supply & delivery of Upgraded Female Goat Breeder for use of City Veterinary Office, Batangas City (Project Reference No.BAC-PG-00725-23), within seven (7) days upon receipt of this notice.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the **Batangas City Government.**